900733726 11/22/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM769543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2019	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900720304	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DriveOn Cars, Inc.		09/15/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Off Lease Only, LLC
Street Address:	1200 S. Congress Ave.
City:	Palm Springs
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33406
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5670818	DRIVEON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8007261491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8139258505

Email: trademarks@smithhopen.com

Correspondent Name: Smith & Hopen, P. A. Address Line 1: 180 Pine Ave. N.

Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4069.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas Pfeifer
SIGNATURE:	/nicholas pfeifer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed-Assignment - Copy#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007878 FRAME: 0763

900733726

NUNC PRO TUNC CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS DriveOn, Inc.¹ ("Applicant"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 222 Broadway, 19th Floor, New York, New York 10038, filed the mark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS Applicant then assigned the mark including goodwill to DriveOn Cars, Inc. ("Registrant"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with the same principal place of business as Applicant on January 31, 2019.²

WHEREAS Off Lease Only, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida with a principal place of business at 1200 S. Congress Ave., Palm Springs, Florida 33406, was desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Applicant notes the correction in its January 31, 2019 assignment that both the Conveying and Receiving Party Entity Types were in fact a Delaware corporations. Registrant does hereby assign Effective June 1, 2019 to Assignee all right, title and interestin and to the said mark, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrationthereof.

Effective Date: June 1, 2019

Michael Beauchamp

Michael Beauchamp, DriveOn, Inc., President

Michael Beauchamp

Michael Beauchamp, DriveOn Cars, Inc., President

Execution Date: 09 / 15 / 2022

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.		Registration Date
DRIVEON	87071371	5670818	Feb. 05, 2019

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/15/2022 [REEL: 007878 FRAME: 0764 ded8aa77]

¹ Applicant inadvertently indicating it was organized in the state of New York instead of Delaware. There was no corresponding New York entity under Applicant's corporate name therefore this error is correctable under TMEP 1201.02(c).

² USPTO TM Assignment Reel: 006574/Frame: 0209. Registrant was likewise erroneously listed as a New York entity in the assignment. There was no corresponding New York entity under Registrant's corporate name therefore this error is correctable under TMEP 1201.02(c).